PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICE JAMIA HAMDARD (Deemed to be University) Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi- 110062

Dated: 27/10/2023

PRESS RELEASE

Jamia Hamdard awarded 5G Lab by Department of Telecommunications, Ministry of Communications, Government of India

New Delhi — On October 27, 2023, The Department of Telecommunications, Ministry of Communications, Government of India has awarded 5G Use Case Lab to the Department of Computer Science & Engineering, SEST, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi.

The inaugural ceremony for Indian Mobile Congress (IMC 2023) and award of 5G Lab to Jamia Hamdard through video conferencing was done by Hon'ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi.

The live video conference was organized at the Convention Centre, Jamia Hamdard in the august presence of Prof. (Dr). M. Afshar Alam, Vice Chancellor, Jamia Hamdard on 27th October 2023. All the teachers, students and officials of the Ministry of Telecommunications attended the session through live video conferencing.

The inaugural session was moderated by Prof. Farheen Siddiqui, Dean, SEST and Dr. Md. Tabrez Nafis, Assistant Professor, CSE, Nodal officer for 5G Lab.

Md. Tauhid Alam





